



## Ingredients

Natural milk, water, waffle cone (water, wheat flour, sugar, vegetable fat (rapeseed), corn starch, emulsifier soya lecithin, salt), hazelnut filling (sugar, vegetable fats (rapeseed, coconut, palm), hazelnuts, skimmed milk powder, reduced fat cocoa powder, emulsifier soy lecithins, antioxidant butylated hydroxyanisole, flavouring), sugar, cocoa hazelnut coating with wafer chips (vegetable fats (coconut), sugar, vegetable oil (rapeseed), whey powder (from milk), cocoa butter, hazelnut paste, reduced fat specialty cocoa powder, wafer chips (wheat flour, rapeseed oil, corn starch, leavening agent sodium bicarbonate, salt), ground cocoa, whole milk powder, cream powder, skimmed milk powder, emulsifiers rapeseed lecithins and polyglycerol polyricinoleate, flavouring), butter, cocoa glaze (vegetable fat (coconut), sugar, reduced-fat cocoa powder, emulsifier sunflower lecithins), skimmed milk powder, glucose syrup, cocoa powder, whey powder (from milk), emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilizers (locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan), flavouring.

## Allergens

peanuts, tree nuts

### Nutritional value (100g)

Energy value	303,00 Kcal
Fat	15,2 g
Of which saturates	8,4 g
Carbohydrate	37,00 g
Of which sugars	24,6 g
Protein	4,4 g
Salt	0,18 g